BK60 SERIES
Revision：05-Jan-15                                                                www.brightking.com
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Features
■ Radial leaded devices.
■ Over-current protection
■ High voltage surge capabilities
■ Flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating material meets UL94 V-0 requirement.

C
D
DZ
A
B
F
C
D
DI
E
Part
Number
A B C D E F
Style.
Max. Max. ±0.6 Max. Typ. Min.
BK60-005 6.0 8.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6 DZ
BK60-010 6.0 9.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6 DZ
BK60-017 7.4 12.7 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6 DZ
BK60-020 7.4 12.7 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6 DZ
BK60-025 7.4 12.7 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6 DZ
BK60-030 7.4 13.0 5.1 3.1 0.5 7.6 DZ
BK60-040 7.4 14.2 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 DI
BK60-050 7.5 14.5 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 DI
BK60-065 9.4 16.1 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 DI
BK60-075 10.2 16.8 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 DI
BK60-090 11.2 18.0 5.1 3.1 0.5 4.6 DI
BK60-110 11.0 / 13.0 16.0 / 18.0 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 SZ / DZ
BK60-135 14.5 19.6 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 DZ
BK60 SERIES
Revision：05-Jan-15                                                                www.brightking.com
Part
Number
A B C D E F
Style.
Max. Max. ±0.6 Max. Typ. Min.
BK60-160 16.3 21.3 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 DZ
BK60-185 17.5 22.9 5.1 3.1 0.8 7.6 DZ
BK60-250 21.6 26.6 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 DZ
BK60-300 24.8 30.0 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 DZ
BK60-375 27.2 32.0 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 DZ
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX RMAX RMIN Pd typ.
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (Ω) (Ω) (W)
BK60-005 0.05 0.10 60 40 25.0 7.50 0.30
BK60-010 0.10 0.20 60 40 7.50 2.50 0.38
BK60-017 0.17 0.34 60 40 5.80 1.80 0.48
BK60-020 0.20 0.40 60 40 3.30 1.50 0.41
BK60-025 0.25 0.50 60 40 2.20 1.00 0.45
BK60-030 0.30 0.60 60 40 1.55 0.70 0.49
BK60-040 0.40 0.80 60 40 1.10 0.50 0.56
BK60-050 0.50 1.00 60 40 0.85 0.35 0.77
BK60-065 0.65 1.30 60 40 0.65 0.30 0.88
BK60-075 0.75 1.50 60 40 0.55 0.25 0.92
BK60-090 0.90 1.80 60 40 0.45 0.20 0.99
BK60-110 1.10 2.20 60 40 0.33 0.15 1.50
BK60-135 1.35 2.70 60 40 0.27 0.12 1.70
BK60-160 1.60 3.20 60 40 0.22 0.09 1.90
BK60-185 1.85 3.70 60 40 0.18 0.08 2.10
BK60-250 2.50 5.00 60 40 0.11 0.05 2.50
BK60-300 3.00 6.00 60 40 0.09 0.04 2.80
BK60-375 3.75 7.50 60 40 0.08 0.03 3.20
·IH = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
·IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
·VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
·IMAX = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.